



5032 S Davy Crockett Parkway Morristown, TN 37813 423-318-1200

December 19, 2012

Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation Division of Air Pollution Control - Permitting 9th Floor, L & C Annex 401 Church Street Nashville, TN 37243-1531

Re: Permit Renewal Application International Paper Company, Morristown TN

Dear TDEC-APC,

Please find enclosed our APC 20 permit application renewal for International Paper, Morristown Container. Our current permit number is 456744 which expires on May 31, 2013.

If you have any questions or need further information please call 423-318-1226.

My e-mail address is mark.clevenger@ipaper.com

Best regards,

Mark Clevenger

International Paper

EHS Manager

RECEIVED.

2012 DEC 20 PM 1. "



9th Floor, L & C Annex 401 Church Street Nashville, TN 37243-1531 Telephone: (615) 532-0554 FAX: (615) 532-0614

PERMIT APPLICATION

ልጀር 20

Dirior Type On 1	NO TRUM ARTES OF HER AY	T IS I DI INT IOA TO POI	D D A CIT D ATOC	1001.00	APC		
DESCRIPTION FOR		I IN DUPLICATE FOR	R EACH EMISS	ION SO	URCE. ATTACH APPROPRIATE SOURCE		
1. ORGANIZATION'S LEGAL NAME International Paper				/// FOR	APC COMPANYPOINT NO.		
2. MAILING ADDRESS (ST/RD/P.O. BOX)				///	32-0028-00 APC LOG/PERMIT NO.	***********	
5032 S Davy Crockett Parkway				APC	466831		
CITY STATE Morristown TN			ZIP CODE 37813		PHONE WITH AREA CODE 423-318-1200		
3. PRINCIPAL TECHNICAL CONTACT Mark Clevenger					PHONE WITH AREA CODE 423-318-1226		
4. SITE ADDRESS (ST/RD/HWY) 5032 S Davy Crockett Parkway					COUNTY NAME Hamblen		
CITY OR DISTAN	WN			PHONE WITH AREA CODE 423-318-1200			
IDENTIFIES THIS SOURCE) YES				MIT RENEWAL (X) NO() Permit Number 456744 expiring 5/31/13			
6. BRIEF DESCRI	32-0028 PTION OF EMISSION	SOURCE				<u></u>	
Source 01: One (1) 200 Number 2 Fuel Oil Back		and One (1) 750 hp High	n Pressure Boiler (3	0.7 MMB	Btu/hr Rated Input Capacity, NSPS), Natural Gas Fired wit	h	
Source 10: Corrugated	Container Manufacturin	g and Flexographic Printi	ng Operation				
This source includes the 32-0028-03 Waste Pap	فساء	2012					
32-0028-04 Waste Pap 32-0028-05 Two (2) 86	<u> </u>	330					
32-0028-07 One (1) 66 32-0028-09 One (1) Tv	\subseteq	20					
32-0028-09 One (1) Iv	Z Z						
7. TYPE OF PERM		3					
		COMPLETION	I ACT DEDNAM	NI IMADE	ER EMISSION SOURCE REFERENCE NUMBER	7.7	
CONSTRUCTION ()	STARTING DATE	COMPLETION DATE	LAST PERMIT NUMBER		EMISSION SOURCE REFERENCE NUMBER	./2	
OPERATING	DATE CONSTRU-	1		NUMBE	ER EMISSION SOURCE REFERENCE NUMBER		
(X)	CTION STARTED		456744		32-0028		
LOCATION TRANSFER ()	TRANSFER DATE	LAST PERMIT NUMBER		ER EMISSION SOURCE REFERENCE NUMBER			
ADDRESS OF LA	AST LOCATION		<u></u>				
	NGES THAT HAVE I		EQUIPMENT O	R OPER.	ATION SINCE THE LAST CONSTRUCTION OR		
Emission Source 32-00 Replaced Waste Paper	028-08 removed from s r Collection Cyclone (n	ource description. (Ame otification approved by	ndment #1, dated letter dated Dece	Septemb mber 14 ^{tl}	per 5 th , 2008) h, 2011)		
9. SIGNATURE (APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE IT WILL BE PROCESSED)					DATE		
While	//compto	<u> </u>		12/19/2012			
10. SIGNER'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)					PHONE WITH AREA CODE		
Mike Thompson		General	General Manager		423-318-1201		